

Los Angeles County Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and Measures PRICE ACCURACY VERIFICATION PROGRAM



NOTICE OF OVERCHARGE CONVICTION

(Store Name	e)
(Address)	

Inspectors with the Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and Measures Department conducted an undercover test purchase on <u>(Date)</u>. The store charged more than its lowest posted/advertised price on <u>(Number)</u> items. The overcharge(s) amounted to <u>(Dollar amount)</u>.

As a result of that inspection, this store was found to be in violation of Business and Professions Code 12024.2 (a or b). <u>(Store Name)</u> was fined <u>(Dollar amount)</u>, plus <u>(Dollar amount)</u> penalty assessment. It was further ordered to pay <u>(Dollar amount)</u> investigative costs. Hearing was held in <u>(Court)</u>, Case #(XXXXXX), before <u>(Judge)</u> in Dept. <u>(No.)</u>.

For further information, call 1-800-665-2900 or visit <u>http://acwm.co.la.ca.us</u>.

Kurt Floren Agricultural Commissioner/ Director of Weights and Measures